DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Are you satisfied with the city or area where you live?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 88% 88% 89% 87% 87% 89% 91% 92% 90% 89% 78% 90% 84% 85% 87% 84% 91% 78% 82% 87% 88% 89% 92% 93% 88% 89%
No 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 7% 7% 9% 10% 20% 8% 14% 15% 12% 15% 8% 20% 17% 11% 11% 10% 8% 6% 10% 11%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
As a place to live, is the city or area where you live getting much better, getting somewhat better, remaining about the same, getting somewhat worse or getting much worse?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Much better 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 9% 14% 11% 12% 15% 16% 17% 12% 11% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 13%
Somewhat better 22% 25% 20% 28% 22% 20% 19% 20% 24% 23% 25% 22% 22% 25% 21% 23% 23% 19% 20% 24% 22% 22% 23% 25% 22% 24%
About the same 48% 47% 49% 45% 44% 49% 54% 53% 54% 45% 39% 50% 42% 40% 45% 43% 52% 45% 43% 46% 48% 47% 51% 50% 50% 44%
Somewhat worse 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 13% 9% 9% 7% 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% 16% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Much worse 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Now I'm going to ask you to think about some aspects of life in your city or area. For each of the following, I'd like you to rate that part of life in your area as excellent, good, fair, poor or let me know if you simply don't know enough in order to say
How responsive local government is to the needs of residents
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Excellent 14% 13% 15% 9% 14% 15% 19% 20% 14% 12% 7% 16% 8% 10% 13% 12% 16% 13% 12% 9% 12% 13% 18% 19% 14% 14%
Good 35% 33% 37% 23% 34% 39% 46% 40% 37% 35% 25% 39% 27% 28% 30% 30% 40% 26% 32% 31% 34% 35% 39% 37% 36% 33%
Fair 25% 28% 22% 32% 23% 25% 19% 20% 28% 25% 33% 23% 32% 28% 26% 27% 23% 24% 26% 27% 26% 29% 23% 23% 25% 25%
Poor 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 20% 10% 15% 14% 14% 16% 8% 18% 14% 13% 12% 11% 8% 10% 10% 14%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 14% 14% 15% 23% 14% 10% 9% 12% 10% 17% 15% 13% 17% 21% 17% 15% 13% 19% 16% 19% 15% 12% 12% 10% 15% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The job done by the police to keep residents safe
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Excellent 29% 30% 28% 18% 28% 34% 36% 42% 29% 24% 10% 33% 12% 19% 27% 26% 31% 21% 23% 22% 25% 26% 33% 39% 28% 29%
Good 40% 39% 41% 33% 41% 41% 46% 39% 42% 44% 32% 42% 36% 36% 36% 39% 42% 36% 37% 39% 42% 42% 41% 42% 41% 39%
Fair 17% 18% 16% 28% 15% 13% 11% 10% 17% 17% 33% 13% 30% 24% 21% 19% 14% 21% 20% 23% 19% 17% 15% 11% 17% 17%
Poor 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 17% 4% 14% 9% 8% 9% 4% 14% 10% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

The ability of residents to obtain suitable employment
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Excellent 12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 13% 13% 17% 12% 11% 5% 14% 7% 7% 12% 11% 13% 12% 8% 7% 10% 10% 15% 21% 11% 13%
Good 37% 39% 36% 34% 38% 40% 38% 41% 38% 38% 28% 40% 32% 32% 34% 35% 40% 22% 30% 35% 36% 40% 44% 44% 37% 39%
Fair 23% 24% 23% 32% 21% 21% 18% 17% 26% 25% 33% 21% 27% 32% 24% 25% 22% 26% 27% 26% 27% 29% 19% 16% 24% 22%
Poor 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 16% 6% 15% 13% 11% 10% 7% 19% 13% 11% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 18% 15% 21% 16% 17% 15% 25% 19% 14% 20% 18% 19% 18% 16% 19% 18% 18% 20% 22% 20% 19% 14% 16% 14% 20% 15%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
As a place to raise children
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Excellent 37% 36% 37% 29% 39% 39% 40% 58% 40% 27% 9% 41% 22% 29% 33% 31% 41% 25% 24% 26% 30% 35% 45% 56% 34% 41%
Good 35% 36% 34% 32% 33% 36% 39% 30% 36% 42% 30% 35% 36% 33% 33% 35% 36% 27% 33% 39% 38% 37% 36% 29% 36% 33%
Fair 15% 15% 14% 19% 15% 14% 11% 6% 12% 16% 30% 12% 24% 21% 18% 17% 12% 26% 21% 18% 18% 14% 10% 8% 14% 16%
Poor 6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 21% 4% 12% 11% 7% 11% 4% 11% 12% 9% 7% 7% 4% 2% 6% 8%
Don't know enough about it in order tosay| 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 6% 7% 1% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 10% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The condition of public parks and other public recreational facilities
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Excellent 32% 31% 33% 27% 34% 32% 35% 46% 33% 27% 13% 37% 20% 21% 26% 29% 36% 25% 23% 24% 29% 30% 39% 46% 31% 34%
Good 43% 44% 42% 40% 41% 44% 47% 39% 42% 47% 41% 43% 41% 42% 43% 40% 44% 35% 46% 48% 44% 42% 43% 39% 44% 40%
Fair 15% 16% 14% 21% 15% 13% 10% 9% 14% 15% 28% 12% 20% 22% 17% 18% 12% 20% 19% 16% 18% 17% 11% 10% 15% 16%
Poor 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 11% 3% 10% 10% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5% 3% 12% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The availability of affordable, high-quality fruits and vegetables
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Excellent 33% 33% 33% 25% 35% 37% 37% 45% 38% 29% 13% 40% 18% 17% 29% 30% 37% 28% 24% 21% 27% 33% 43% 47% 33% 33%
Good 41% 41% 40% 39% 37% 40% 46% 38% 40% 44% 40% 40% 44% 40% 42% 38% 41% 35% 41% 44% 43% 45% 38% 35% 41% 39%
Fair 16% 16% 16% 23% 17% 15% 11% 11% 15% 17% 28% 13% 23% 25% 17% 19% 15% 20% 21% 19% 20% 15% 13% 13% 16% 18%
Poor 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 15% 4% 10% 13% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 10% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 7% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

How would you describe your ability to influence local-government decision making? Would you say that you have great influence, moderate influence, a little influence, or no influence at all?

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
Great influence 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 12% 10% 4% 5% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 12% 6% 10%
Moderate influence 30% 28% 33% 29% 25% 30% 37% 33% 29% 29% 28% 31% 25% 29% 23% 33% 32% 21% 28% 31% 34% 33% 30% 31% 32% 27%
A little influence 32% 33% 31% 34% 33% 33% 27% 28% 31% 34% 37% 32% 39% 26% 30% 28% 34% 24% 29% 29% 32% 36% 33% 32% 32% 31%
No influence at all 24% 25% 23% 24% 26% 23% 24% 21% 26% 27% 23% 23% 26% 28% 32% 28% 19% 43% 27% 28% 25% 17% 23% 20% 24% 26%
Don't know 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 2% 11% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? The Federal government
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
A great deal 13% 12% 13% 7% 16% 10% 18% 12% 12% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 18% 15% 10% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15%
A fair amount 39% 36% 42% 43% 33% 39% 41% 37% 35% 41% 42% 39% 42% 42% 32% 39% 42% 24% 39% 43% 33% 42% 41% 41% 41% 35%
Not very much 26% 26% 26% 32% 25% 25% 22% 27% 23% 26% 24% 26% 24% 25% 25% 24% 27% 31% 22% 26% 32% 23% 24% 25% 26% 26%
None at all 20% 24% 15% 17% 23% 23% 16% 21% 28% 17% 16% 20% 19% 14% 24% 24% 16% 26% 16% 18% 21% 19% 20% 21% 18% 21%
Don't know 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? State government
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
A great deal 16% 15% 17% 14% 15% 14% 21% 15% 17% 15% 19% 16% 15% 21% 18% 13% 16% 19% 17% 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 15%
A fair amount 48% 45% 51% 49% 44% 47% 52% 48% 41% 51% 46% 48% 50% 44% 40% 50% 50% 35% 50% 48% 50% 50% 49% 43% 49% 47%
Not very much 22% 25% 20% 25% 25% 23% 16% 23% 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 23% 21% 23% 28% 19% 23% 20% 22% 20% 28% 22% 23%
None at all 12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 15% 9% 12% 19% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 16% 14% 9% 15% 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 12% 11% 14%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? Local government
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
A great deal 21% 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 29% 25% 27% 18% 14% 21% 15% 24% 19% 20% 22% 24% 18% 18% 18% 21% 26% 19% 20% 23%
A fair amount 52% 52% 53% 53% 52% 56% 49% 52% 49% 55% 48% 56% 51% 40% 48% 49% 56% 32% 53% 55% 55% 57% 49% 59% 54% 50%
Not very much 17% 19% 15% 23% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14% 16% 28% 15% 25% 22% 18% 18% 16% 27% 18% 16% 19% 15% 14% 14% 17% 17%
None at all 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 12% 10% 4% 13% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021

Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? Local health officials and healthcare workers
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
A great deal 49% 48% 50% 46% 50% 46% 53% 54% 47% 46% 42% 52% 36% 44% 40% 49% 52% 30% 41% 45% 52% 51% 54% 56% 50% 47%
A fair amount 37% 37% 36% 42% 32% 39% 35% 32% 37% 40% 40% 35% 48% 38% 42% 35% 36% 46% 45% 36% 35% 39% 33% 27% 37% 37%
Not very much 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 14% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
None at all 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 9% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 8% 3% 6%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How much trust do you have in each of the following to look out for the best interests of you and your family? Would you say a great deal, a fair amount, not very much, or none at all? Local police and law enforcement
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
A great deal 37% 37% 37% 24% 39% 39% 47% 47% 42% 33% 22% 40% 19% 34% 40% 36% 37% 29% 35% 30% 34% 40% 42% 40% 36% 40%
A fair amount 44% 44% 43% 45% 43% 46% 41% 40% 38% 47% 47% 45% 49% 40% 37% 45% 46% 37% 46% 42% 46% 43% 44% 45% 45% 42%
Not very much 11% 11% 12% 18% 11% 9% 7% 7% 10% 13% 19% 9% 20% 15% 13% 10% 11% 17% 13% 19% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11%
None at all 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 11% 4% 12% 8% 8% 8% 3% 13% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you have access to a car when you need it? Would you say you have access...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Very often 84% 83% 84% 78% 88% 88% 83% 88% 85% 84% 72% 88% 74% 75% 71% 82% 90% 52% 67% 78% 89% 90% 93% 95% 82% 87%
Fairly often 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 5% 10% 12% 9% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Sometimes 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 2% 9% 6% 7% 5% 2% 12% 8% 7% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Almost never 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Never at all 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 1% 19% 7% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Now, tell us more about yourself... What is your marital status?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Single, never married 34% 38% 30% 74% 24% 19% 13% 29% 26% 33% 49% 27% 50% 49% 43% 38% 27% 56% 45% 43% 41% 32% 23% 15% 38% 26%
Married or civil union 43% 44% 42% 17% 59% 56% 43% 50% 48% 41% 27% 47% 30% 32% 28% 36% 53% 10% 16% 25% 34% 46% 63% 76% 35% 59%
Living with partner 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Separated 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Divorced 9% 8% 10% 1% 7% 14% 14% 7% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 16% 15% 14% 11% 10% 4% 2% 10% 6%
Widowed 8% 4% 11% 1% 1% 4% 25% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 2% 12% 8% 6% 13% 16% 11% 8% 4% 3% 2% 10% 2%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

What is the number of adults, 18 and older (including yourself) living in the household?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
One 25% 22% 27% 16% 18% 23% 41% 19% 20% 27% 34% 26% 28% 20% 29% 25% 22% 51% 46% 36% 29% 21% 9% 6% 32% 11%
Two 47% 48% 47% 38% 62% 47% 45% 48% 54% 47% 41% 50% 43% 42% 40% 43% 53% 24% 33% 41% 43% 51% 61% 63% 43% 58%
Three 16% 17% 15% 24% 15% 18% 8% 19% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 22% 16% 19% 15% 13% 10% 15% 18% 16% 20% 16% 14% 21%
Four or more 11% 11% 10% 21% 5% 12% 4% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 16% 14% 12% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Do you own your home, rent, or something else?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
| own my home 61% 60% 61% 30% 67% 73% 77% 70% 68% 60% 37% 69% 43% 40% 47% 53% 71% 19% 31% 43% 58% 68% 78% 87% 58% 67%
I rent my home 28% 26% 29% 43% 27% 21% 18% 17% 19% 29% 52% 21% 43% 44% 35% 34% 20% 59% 58% 45% 31% 22% 12% 8% 30% 23%
I live with family or friends who own 7% 8% 5% 19% 2% 2% 2% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6%
I live with family or friends who rent 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Vol: | live in a Retirement 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Community/Senior Care
Other 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
[If owned] Is your home owned by you or someone in your household free and clear, or is it owned with a mortgage or loan (including home equity loans)?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 3435 1678 1739 670 855 858 1008 1402 474 1203 356 2501 246 375 624 849 1928 78 185 288 467 521 900 517 2168 1206
Owned free and clear 33% 34% 32% 23% 13% 27% 63% 34% 35% 32% 34% 36% 18% 27% 38% 35% 31% 51% 49% 44% 37% 33% 22% 30% 44% 15%
Owned with mortgage/loan 62% 62% 63% 68% 85% 70% 34% 62% 62% 64% 59% 60% 76% 70% 58% 61% 65% 42% 45% 53% 61% 65% 76% 69% 52% 82%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 8% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
[If owned with mortgage or rented] Is this household currently caught up on mortgage/rent payments?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 3751 1771 1955 1139 1083 872 608 1253 437 1360 700 2315 419 619 801 1054 1857 232 395 426 530 510 834 410 2263 1413
Yes 91% 92% 91% 89% 92% 93% 92% 92% 93% 91% 89% 93% 87% 87% 89% 90% 93% 84% 88% 88% 94% 95% 96% 97% 92% 91%
No 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8% 9% 7% 6% 3% 10% 7% 9% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If not caught up on mortgage/rent] How likely is it that your household will have to leave this home or apartment within the next two months because of eviction/foreclosure?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 185 75 108 58 67 40 19 51 16 64 54 71 33 59 57 61 65 23 29 40 27 14 20 8 93 88
Very likely 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 7% 12% 18% 21% 7% 6% 30% 20% 9% 7% 0% 0% 9% 6% 16%
Somewhat likely 16% 17% 15% 20% 12% 15% 22% 14% 0% 17% 21% 8% 28% 21% 20% 15% 14% 27% 36% 17% 15% 0% 10% 0% 19% 11%
Not very likely 20% 18% 21% 21% 16% 27% 10% 26% 22% 17% 17% 27% 11% 12% 16% 17% 26% 13% 11% 20% 26% 34% 16% 0% 18% 22%
Not likely at all 50% 53% 47% 50% 54% 43% 51% 49% 64% 51% 47% 57% 47% 40% 35% 58% 54% 26% 25% 52% 52% 58% 74% 91% 54% 47%
Don't know 1% 1% 5% 0% 8% 0% 8% 2% 0% 5% 5% 2% 0% 8% 9% 3% 0% 1% 7% 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 2% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CALC: % Adults Very/Smwhat Likely 1.4% 1.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.3% 1.5% 0.9% 1.0% 0.6% 1.4% 2.5% 0.5% 3.2% 3.5% 2.9% 1.3% 0.6% 5.7% 3.9% 2.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 1.6%
The next group of questions is about your neighborhood, that is, the area around your home that you could walk to in 10 or 15 minutes or that area you consider to be your neighborhood. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about your neighborhood?
Many stores, banks, markets or places to go are within easy walking distance of my home.
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Strongly agree 30% 29% 31% 34% 35% 27% 25% 24% 13% 35% 45% 26% 40% 42% 38% 32% 25% 47% 39% 35% 29% 31% 24% 23% 29% 31%
Somewhat agree 24% 26% 22% 29% 23% 22% 20% 20% 19% 27% 28% 23% 29% 25% 22% 24% 24% 20% 24% 26% 26% 27% 24% 18% 24% 23%
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 18% 18% 15% 14% 17% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 10% 13% 16% 18% 14% 19% 16% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 29% 27% 31% 18% 28% 34% 37% 37% 49% 22% 13% 33% 16% 20% 22% 26% 34% 21% 21% 22% 26% 29% 33% 43% 29% 29%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
There are places to bicycle in or near my neighborhood that are safe from traffic, such as on the street or on special lanes, separate paths or trails.
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Strongly agree 38% 38% 38% 35% 39% 39% 39% 41% 35% 39% 31% 39% 39% 35% 37% 38% 38% 31% 35% 32% 38% 39% 43% 41% 38% 39%
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 28% 36% 29% 26% 27% 29% 27% 31% 31% 29% 30% 31% 29% 28% 31% 27% 28% 31% 31% 32% 27% 31% 29% 31%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 18% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 17% 14% 19% 12% 18% 20% 18% 15% 21% 15% 21% 16% 17% 20% 17% 20% 15% 23% 21% 17% 17% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16%
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
My neighborhood has several free or low cost recreation facilities such as parks, playgrounds, public swimming pools, etc.
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High | Some |[Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Strongly agree 43% 45% 42% 43% 47% 41% 42% 47% 35% 44% 41% 45% 43% 42% 41% 42% 46% 37% 44% 38% 43% 43% 45% 53% 43% 45%
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 29% 34% 30% 32% 26% 28% 33% 30% 33% 29% 32% 32% 30% 31% 30% 31% 30% 33% 31% 31% 32% 26% 29% 33%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9%
Strongly disagree 14% 11% 16% 8% 13% 16% 17% 13% 18% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

I do not feel safe to go on walks in my neighborhood at night.
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Strongly agree 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 14% 18% 11% 13% 14% 28% 12% 22% 22% 21% 19% 10% 29% 26% 22% 13% 14% 8% 7% 15% 15%
Somewhat agree 12% 9% 15% 14% 10% 10% 13% 8% 12% 13% 19% 11% 19% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 18% 15% 13% 13% 9% 6% 13% 10%
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 20% 22% 20% 15% 16% 16% 18% 19% 21% 18% 20% 19% 16% 16% 20% 15% 16% 20% 20% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18%
Strongly disagree 53% 61% 46% 48% 57% 59% 49% 64% 56% 52% 30% 57% 37% 45% 46% 50% 58% 38% 38% 43% 53% 52% 65% 69% 52% 56%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
People in this neighborhood can be trusted.
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Strongly agree 53% 51% 54% 38% 51% 57% 66% 66% 58% 49% 29% 59% 35% 37% 47% 48% 57% 34% 42% 44% 52% 51% 58% 68% 52% 53%
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 31% 44% 34% 29% 23% 28% 32% 36% 37% 31% 37% 38% 32% 33% 33% 30% 32% 37% 34% 37% 34% 27% 33% 32%
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 13% 5% 10% 9% 7% 7% 5% 12% 10% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 16% 2% 13% 12% 9% 8% 2% 18% 10% 8% 6% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Now thinking about the future of young people in your neighborhood, for each of the following life events, how likely do you think it is that a typical young person in your neighborhood will experience each of the following, is it almost certain, very likely, a toss-up, not very likely, or not at
all likely?
Graduate from high school
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 610 277 333 169 141 147 142 219 63 224 104 398 66 81 121 193 291 37 57 71 102 75 137 72 389 207
Almost certain 36% 36% 35% 27% 36% 38% 43% 53% 35% 27% 19% 35% 38% 36% 28% 29% 43% 30% 26% 24% 35% 35% 36% 60% 33% 40%
Very likely 54% 55% 53% 63% 56% 50% 45% 45% 54% 63% 56% 56% 49% 48% 54% 56% 53% 51% 57% 57% 55% 61% 60% 38% 56% 52%
A toss up 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 8% 2% 1% 9% 5% 16% 5% 3% 12% 5% 9% 3% 8% 9% 10% 10% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Not very likely 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not at all likely 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 3% 1% 7% 3% 7% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Get a job with opportunities for advancement
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 610 277 333 169 141 147 142 219 63 224 104 398 66 81 121 193 291 37 57 71 102 75 137 72 389 207
Almost certain 17% 18% 16% 19% 19% 16% 13% 24% 11% 14% 10% 15% 25% 24% 14% 17% 17% 15% 17% 20% 13% 15% 17% 24% 16% 18%
Very likely 46% 43% 48% 45% 43% 47% 47% 55% 48% 41% 35% 49% 42% 36% 44% 39% 52% 17% 41% 33% 47% 40% 52% 63% 45% 47%
A toss up 19% 23% 15% 17% 21% 20% 18% 11% 20% 23% 26% 20% 15% 17% 13% 23% 19% 17% 13% 26% 24% 28% 19% 4% 17% 22%
Not very likely 10% 11% 10% 16% 9% 8% 8% 5% 15% 10% 17% 9% 12% 16% 14% 13% 7% 27% 14% 16% 8% 14% 6% 4% 12% 7%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 7% 4% 9% 3% 9% 5% 8% 3% 5% 10% 8% 6% 4% 8% 10% 6% 4% 19% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - August 30, 2021

Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Bein agang
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 610 277 333 169 141 147 142 219 63 224 104 398 66 81 121 193 291 37 57 71 102 75 137 72 389 207
Almost certain 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 7% 1% 5% 7% 2% 4% 1% 11% 8% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Very likely 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 3% 2% 7% 13% 3% 10% 10% 6% 13% 1% 17% 14% 6% 7% 1% 3% 2% 6% 6%
A toss up 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 6% 1% 1% 5% 10% 21% 6% 22% 11% 10% 10% 7% 14% 8% 4% 19% 9% 5% 4% 8% 10%
Not very likely 35% 36% 35% 39% 35% 28% 39% 32% 41% 40% 30% 38% 28% 27% 40% 30% 37% 11% 37% 37% 46% 38% 33% 26% 38% 29%
Not at all likely 42% 44% 41% 34% 35% 57% 45% 61% 49% 34% 19% 48% 26% 38% 34% 37% 50% 24% 27% 43% 26% 48% 54% 68% 40% 48%
Don't know 5% 3% 7% 2% 10% 2% 7% 1% 4% 8% 9% 3% 8% 6% 8% 5% 3% 17% 6% 6% 1% 1% 5% 0% 5% 4%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Abuse drugs or alcohol
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 610 277 333 169 141 147 142 219 63 224 104 398 66 81 121 193 291 37 57 71 102 75 137 72 389 207
Almost certain 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 7% 3% 13% 5% 6% 7% 3% 12% 10% 5% 5% 1% 0% 4% 6% 2%
Very likely 19% 18% 19% 22% 23% 22% 9% 16% 24% 18% 24% 17% 16% 26% 13% 26% 16% 22% 22% 15% 24% 18% 20% 17% 17% 23%
A toss up 39% 43% 36% 42% 43% 37% 33% 43% 44% 34% 38% 43% 33% 25% 35% 35% 44% 23% 28% 36% 42% 48% 48% 33% 40% 38%
Not very likely 20% 19% 20% 19% 13% 22% 25% 20% 16% 21% 16% 21% 15% 20% 22% 17% 21% 8% 24% 28% 18% 19% 16% 23% 19% 21%
Not at all likely 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 9% 15% 14% 8% 8% 7% 9% 14% 11% 13% 10% 10% 16% 10% 10% 5% 7% 8% 19% 10% 10%
Don't know 7% 5% 10% 4% 9% 6% 11% 4% 7% 11% 8% 6% 9% 13% 10% 6% 7% 17% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Get arrested for a felony
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 610 277 333 169 141 147 142 219 63 224 104 398 66 81 121 193 291 37 57 71 102 75 137 72 389 207
Almost certain 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 8% 2% 8% 6% 4% 4% 2% 21% 8% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Very likely 6% 5% 7% 9% 3% 7% 4% 1% 2% 7% 17% 3% 19% 10% 7% 12% 2% 10% 13% 8% 12% 4% 1% 0% 6% 7%
A toss up 18% 19% 18% 25% 17% 18% 13% 15% 19% 20% 23% 19% 19% 18% 15% 22% 17% 16% 16% 18% 29% 17% 21% 4% 18% 18%
Not very likely 41% 42% 40% 40% 42% 40% 42% 41% 48% 42% 32% 43% 33% 33% 38% 35% 45% 11% 40% 42% 36% 51% 48% 37% 42% 38%
Not at all likely 25% 27% 24% 21% 24% 27% 31% 38% 24% 20% 10% 28% 17% 23% 24% 20% 29% 19% 16% 24% 15% 23% 27% 54% 24% 29%
Don't know 6% 4% 9% 1% 11% 6% 8% 2% 6% 10% 10% 5% 5% 10% 9% 7% 4% 22% 8% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If resident of Bridgeport, Stamford, New Haven, Hartford, or Waterbury] Are you afraid you or your family might be hurt by gun violence in your neighborhood?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 893 387 503 292 231 179 177 343 221 229 219 302 360 107 143 139 144 89 104 67 598 282
Yes 36% 31% 41% 44% 36% 34% 28% 25% 43% 47% 47% 45% 23% 49% 52% 41% 31% 32% 21% 19% 32% 47%
No 62% 67% 58% 54% 62% 65% 70% 74% 55% 51% 52% 54% 75% 49% 45% 57% 68% 65% 79% 80% 66% 52%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[if resident of Bridgeport, Stamford, New Haven, Hartford, or Waterbury] Have any of your family members been hurt or killed by gun violence in the past year?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | S$30K- | S50K- | $75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 893 387 503 292 231 179 177 343 221 229 219 302 360 107 143 139 144 89 104 67 598 282
Yes 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 3% 2% 1% 8% 8% 8% 6% 2% 10% 5% 3% 6% 5% 0% 3% 2% 10%
No 95% 97% 93% 93% 93% 96% 98% 99% 92% 90% 91% 94% 98% 90% 94% 96% 94% 95% 100% 97% 97% 89%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[if resident of Bridgeport, Stamford, New Haven, Hartford, or Waterbury] In the past year, have you ever seen or been present when someone was shot?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | S$30K- | S50K- | $75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 893 387 502 292 231 179 177 343 220 229 219 302 360 107 143 139 144 89 104 67 597 282
Yes 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 2% 4% 11% 11% 11% 8% 6% 7% 14% 10% 7% 8% 2% 8% 7% 10%
No 92% 91% 92% 88% 92% 91% 97% 96% 89% 88% 89% 91% 93% 93% 86% 90% 93% 92% 98% 92% 92% 90%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The next set of questions are about your health. How would you rate your overall health, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair or poor?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Excellent 25% 26% 23% 30% 27% 24% 16% 30% 25% 21% 22% 25% 19% 25% 20% 21% 29% 17% 16% 18% 24% 21% 28% 40% 23% 28%
Very good 35% 34% 36% 34% 35% 35% 35% 37% 36% 36% 28% 37% 31% 28% 27% 34% 39% 19% 27% 32% 35% 40% 41% 39% 35% 36%
Good 25% 26% 24% 23% 23% 25% 28% 22% 24% 26% 27% 24% 29% 27% 29% 27% 21% 25% 27% 32% 26% 27% 23% 16% 25% 24%
Fair 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 15% 8% 11% 12% 15% 11% 17% 13% 16% 13% 8% 27% 22% 12% 11% 9% 7% 1% 12% 9%
Poor 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 2% 12% 8% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Overall, how satisfied are you with your life nowadays?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K S50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Not at all satisfied 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 10% 7% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Only a little bit satisfied 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 3% 13% 9% 6% 7% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Somewhat satisfied 22% 23% 21% 28% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 23% 28% 21% 25% 23% 28% 22% 19% 31% 35% 29% 24% 21% 15% 11% 22% 21%
Mostly satisfied 45% 45% 45% 43% 48% 47% 43% 48% 48% 44% 39% 48% 42% 39% 36% 42% 51% 29% 35% 41% 46% 50% 56% 49% 44% 48%
Completely satisfied 24% 24% 24% 18% 23% 25% 30% 25% 26% 24% 20% 24% 21% 25% 24% 23% 24% 16% 15% 19% 21% 23% 26% 37% 24% 24%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Overall, how happy did you feel yesterday?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Not at all 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6% 3% 11% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Only a little bit 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 8% 1% 16% 9% 8% 7% 5% 1% 2% 7% 4%
Somewhat 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 16% 17% 16% 19% 18% 21% 18% 21% 17% 19% 17% 18% 25% 25% 21% 21% 17% 14% 10% 19% 17%
Mostly 40% 40% 40% 41% 40% 41% 37% 42% 44% 39% 33% 43% 29% 35% 33% 35% 45% 23% 31% 36% 42% 41% 47% 49% 39% 42%
Completely 31% 31% 31% 25% 32% 31% 37% 32% 27% 31% 32% 30% 38% 32% 33% 32% 29% 26% 28% 29% 25% 33% 33% 36% 30% 32%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Overall, how anxious did you feel yesterday?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Not at all 45% 47% 43% 34% 42% 47% 56% 46% 45% 46% 40% 45% 49% 43% 43% 48% 44% 39% 39% 42% 43% 46% 46% 48% 46% 42%
Only a little bit 23% 23% 22% 23% 25% 24% 18% 24% 24% 22% 20% 24% 20% 18% 19% 20% 26% 21% 20% 22% 23% 23% 25% 26% 22% 25%
Somewhat 19% 18% 19% 25% 18% 16% 14% 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 19% 19% 22% 19% 21% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19%
Mostly 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 7%
Completely 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Overall, to what extent do you have the time you need to do things that you really enjoy?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2093 972 1106 601 494 432 535 714 233 755 392 1278 222 360 500 558 1010 128 224 239 314 275 408 203 1370 674
Not at all 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 4% 5% 6% 8% 11% 5% 11% 16% 11% 9% 1% 15% 13% 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Only a little bit 16% 16% 16% 19% 23% 12% 9% 13% 19% 16% 20% 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 25% 20% 17% 16% 16% 12% 17% 13% 21%
Somewhat 29% 29% 30% 35% 32% 35% 17% 33% 30% 27% 27% 30% 27% 33% 24% 29% 32% 24% 22% 23% 31% 28% 38% 39% 27% 35%
Mostly 29% 30% 27% 28% 25% 28% 32% 30% 26% 30% 25% 30% 28% 25% 26% 27% 31% 17% 25% 34% 27% 32% 32% 23% 31% 24%
Completely 18% 18% 18% 9% 10% 16% 37% 18% 19% 18% 15% 19% 17% 10% 20% 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16% 14% 15% 22% 10%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How strongly do you agree with this statement: | lead a purposeful and meaningful life. Do you strongly agree, agree, slightly agree, neither agree nor disagree, slightly disagree, disagree, or strongly disagree?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2093 972 1106 601 494 432 535 714 233 755 392 1278 222 360 500 558 1010 128 224 239 314 275 408 203 1370 674
Strongly agree 40% 40% 41% 35% 41% 43% 43% 41% 44% 39% 39% 40% 41% 37% 37% 40% 42% 28% 29% 35% 37% 47% 44% 48% 38% 44%
Agree 30% 29% 32% 27% 30% 32% 34% 32% 31% 30% 28% 33% 26% 27% 30% 26% 33% 31% 29% 35% 29% 28% 34% 30% 31% 29%
Slightly agree 14% 15% 13% 16% 17% 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 17% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14% 15% 16% 16% 18% 10% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Neither agree nor disagree 8% 8% 8% 11% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 9% 12% 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% 4% 8% 8% 7%
Slightly disagree 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 9% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Disagree 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Have you ever been told by a doctor or health professional that you have any of the following?
High blood pressure or hypertension
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 29% 30% 27% 9% 19% 31% 57% 26% 31% 30% 29% 30% 36% 19% 36% 32% 24% 39% 39% 32% 33% 26% 23% 19% 34% 17%
No 70% 68% 71% 91% 80% 67% 41% 72% 68% 68% 70% 68% 63% 81% 63% 67% 75% 60% 61% 67% 67% 73% 77% 80% 64% 82%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Diabetes
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 10% 11% 9% 2% 5% 12% 20% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 14% 11% 7% 18% 15% 12% 11% 6% 8% 4% 12% 6%
No 89% 87% 90% 97% 94% 87% 78% 90% 90% 88% 88% 89% 86% 91% 85% 89% 91% 82% 84% 87% 89% 93% 91% 95% 87% 94%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Heart disease or have you ever had a heart attack
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 6% 7% 5% 1% 2% 6% 15% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 5% 12% 9% 7% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8% 2%
No 92% 91% 93% 99% 97% 92% 82% 92% 92% 92% 92% 92% 94% 96% 91% 92% 93% 88% 90% 92% 92% 94% 97% 96% 90% 97%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Asthma
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 16% 15% 18% 21% 18% 15% 10% 14% 16% 15% 23% 15% 19% 25% 20% 17% 14% 27% 23% 18% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 19%
No 82% 83% 81% 78% 81% 83% 87% 84% 82% 83% 76% 84% 80% 74% 80% 82% 84% 72% 76% 81% 85% 84% 86% 84% 83% 80%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Do you still have asthma?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 829 360 463 298 221 174 134 247 106 280 197 488 94 189 218 240 370 82 119 106 108 104 143 84 506 313
Yes 72% 62% 79% 68% 74% 76% 72% 70% 73% 70% 76% 70% 70% 79% 79% 76% 65% 79% 85% 77% 61% 74% 65% 68% 69% 76%
No 27% 35% 20% 30% 25% 24% 27% 30% 27% 28% 21% 29% 26% 19% 19% 21% 35% 19% 15% 22% 38% 25% 33% 32% 29% 22%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CALC: % Adults with Current Asthma 12% 9% 14% 14% 13% 11% 7% 10% 12% 11% 17% 11% 13% 20% 16% 13% 9% 21% 20% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 14%

DH083021 Crosstabs_red

11 of 38



DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

During the past 30 days, how often have you used a prescription asthma inhaler during an asthma attack to stop it?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 596 224 368 202 164 132 96 172 77 196 150 343 66 149 172 183 239 65 101 82 65 77 93 57 350 240
Never (no attacks in the last 30 days) 56% 63% 52% 71% 44% 52% 51% 64% 59% 52% 52% 59% 61% 50% 51% 54% 61% 35% 47% 59% 49% 60% 70% 72% 56% 57%
Once a week or less 19% 16% 21% 18% 26% 12% 18% 17% 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 23% 14% 18% 23% 16% 18% 22% 27% 30% 12% 13% 17% 22%
Twice a week 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 9% 2% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 1% 7% 9% 4% 5% 9% 1% 7% 8% 2% 1% 8% 6% 5%
3 to 6 times a week 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 8% 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Once a day 7% 7% 7% 2% 6% 11% 13% 5% 3% 11% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8% 9% 1% 12% 15% 1% 9% 2% 3% 4% 8% 6%
More than once a day 7% 1% 10% 2% 9% 12% 11% 2% 9% 9% 11% 7% 6% 8% 11% 9% 4% 20% 11% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 8% 6%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
BMI
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Underweight 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Normal weight 30% 27% 33% 38% 28% 25% 28% 35% 30% 28% 25% 32% 24% 23% 29% 26% 33% 29% 28% 27% 30% 29% 32% 36% 32% 28%
Overweight 31% 37% 26% 29% 32% 32% 33% 31% 33% 31% 30% 32% 29% 32% 30% 30% 33% 26% 26% 33% 34% 34% 32% 34% 31% 32%
Obese 26% 28% 24% 23% 28% 30% 25% 20% 23% 29% 35% 24% 38% 35% 29% 33% 21% 33% 37% 30% 27% 27% 26% 19% 25% 29%
Refused 11% 6% 14% 6% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 8% 12% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Adult Obesity Rate (Recalculated without 29% 30% 28% 24% 31% 34% 28% 23% 26% 32% 38% 27% 41% 38% 32% 36% 24% 35% 39% 33% 29% 29% 29% 21% 28% 32%
refusals)
Do you have health insurance?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High | Some |Bachelo $15K- | S$30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 95% 94% 96% 93% 95% 95% 98% 96% 96% 94% 93% 97% 94% 92% 92% 94% 97% 93% 92% 92% 96% 96% 97% 98% 95% 95%
No 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 6% 2% 6% 7% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
What type of health insurance do you have? [Indicate Yes or No to each]
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 3854 1828 2004 1051 919 834 1007 1337 445 1409 663 2504 385 577 832 1048 1947 227 362 418 582 534 800 430 2538 1242
Insurance obtained through a current or 53% 55% 51% 56% 68% 66% 28% 57% 56% 54% 42% 55% 47% 50% 35% 46% 65% 15% 15% 37% 54% 69% 76% 75% 48% 64%
former employer or union
Insurance purchased directly from an 13% 13% 13% 12% 7% 8% 22% 14% 16% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 15% 13% 11% 9% 15% 16% 12% 11% 10% 15% 15% 7%
insurance company
Medicare 24% 24% 25% 5% 6% 8% 74% 25% 26% 24% 24% 29% 20% 11% 31% 25% 21% 35% 43% 33% 28% 22% 12% 10% 33% 6%
Medicaid, Medical Assistance, HUSKY or 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13% 8% 9% 15% 28% 11% 24% 26% 25% 19% 7% 50% 44% 20% 11% 7% 3% 1% 15% 14%
any kind of government-assistance plan
State Health Insurance Exchange such as 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 4% 5% 9% 8% 13% 7% 8% 13% 11% 10% 5% 16% 14% 12% 8% 7% 4% 4% 7% 9%
Access Health CT or NY State of Health
Any other type of health insurance plan 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

During the past 12 months, was there any time when you didn’t get the medical care you needed?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 12% 7% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10% 9% 17% 11% 14% 10% 19% 17% 13% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12% 11%
No 88% 89% 87% 87% 86% 87% 92% 90% 88% 87% 86% 90% 91% 83% 88% 86% 89% 81% 82% 86% 89% 88% 91% 92% 88% 88%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
And was there any time during the past 12 months when you put off or postponed getting medical care you thought you needed?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 30% 26% 34% 36% 34% 34% 18% 30% 29% 31% 32% 30% 25% 36% 26% 31% 33% 37% 34% 31% 32% 32% 31% 29% 30% 32%
No 69% 73% 65% 64% 65% 66% 81% 70% 70% 68% 68% 70% 75% 64% 74% 69% 67% 62% 66% 68% 67% 68% 69% 71% 70% 67%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Did you not get the medical care you needed or have delays getting medical care you needed for any of the following reasons?
You were worried about the cost
Total
Weighted Total: 199
Yes 32%
No 68%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%
You couldn't get care you needed for reasons related to the coronavirus pandemic
Total
Weighted Total: 199
Yes 54%
No 44%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%
The doctor or hospital wouldn’t accept your health insurance
Total
Weighted Total: 191
Yes 10%
No 89%
Don't know 2%
Refused 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Your health plan wouldn’t pay for the treatment

Total
Weighted Total: 191
Yes 23%
No 76%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%

You couldn’t get an appointment soon enough

Total
Weighted Total: 199
Yes 31%
No 68%
Don't know 1%
Refused 0%

You were too busy with work or other commitments to take the time

Total
Weighted Total: 199
Yes 47%
No 53%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%

You didn’t think the problem was serious enough

Total
Weighted Total: 199
Yes 42%
No 56%
Don't know 0%
Refused 1%
Any other reason not mentioned?

Total
Weighted Total: 199
Yes 24%
No 74%
Don't know 2%
Refused 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021

Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

During the past 12 months, was there any time you needed prescription medicines but didn’t get them because you couldn’t afford it?

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 777 363 410 218 189 178 177 282 93 276 126 515 81 107 154 251 365 45 80 89 123 105 170 88 496 263
Yes 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 7% 2% 4% 8% 2% 6% 2% 15% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
No 96% 96% 97% 96% 96% 96% 97% 97% 98% 96% 93% 98% 96% 92% 98% 94% 97% 85% 96% 95% 97% 98% 98% 99% 96% 97%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you have one person or place you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 84% 80% 88% 72% 83% 89% 93% 85% 88% 83% 79% 85% 85% 79% 83% 84% 85% 86% 82% 80% 84% 84% 86% 83% 84% 84%
No 15% 19% 12% 27% 17% 10% 6% 14% 11% 16% 20% 14% 15% 20% 16% 15% 15% 14% 18% 19% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 15%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[if no person or place you think of as your personal doctor] Is that because you have more than one personal doctor, or none at all?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 790 462 319 377 209 120 77 255 70 287 178 483 74 153 187 215 383 41 92 108 117 112 146 97 517 254
More than one 25% 20% 31% 18% 25% 26% 56% 29% 30% 21% 22% 27% 27% 18% 24% 23% 26% 21% 23% 21% 20% 25% 28% 30% 28% 19%
None at all 70% 74% 64% 77% 68% 71% 39% 63% 69% 75% 73% 69% 59% 75% 71% 70% 69% 73% 73% 74% 80% 70% 66% 65% 68% 74%
Don't know 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 14% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
CALC: % Adults with No Medical Home 11% 14% 8% 21% 12% 7% 2% 9% 8% 12% 15% 10% 9% 15% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
During the past 12 months, have you had a telemedicine/telehealth appointment (appointment with your health provider by video or phone instead of an in-person appointment)?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
Yes 50% 46% 55% 50% 54% 50% 49% 51% 45% 50% 55% 52% 49% 48% 43% 49% 55% 57% 52% 45% 54% 45% 56% 47% 49% 52%
No 49% 53% 45% 50% 46% 50% 51% 48% 54% 50% 44% 48% 51% 52% 56% 51% 45% 43% 47% 54% 46% 54% 44% 53% 50% 47%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
[If Yes] Was/were your telehealth visit(s) done by:
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 876 400 466 225 226 198 217 309 101 317 149 616 70 111 159 224 489 59 88 85 127 110 209 94 577 279
Telephone 22% 24% 21% 13% 12% 24% 43% 20% 23% 20% 31% 22% 24% 21% 32% 28% 17% 43% 33% 27% 22% 19% 15% 19% 27% 12%
Videoconference 41% 39% 43% 45% 52% 40% 26% 46% 39% 44% 25% 45% 33% 32% 33% 31% 48% 23% 31% 32% 43% 47% 51% 44% 38% 46%
Both 36% 35% 36% 42% 36% 35% 29% 34% 36% 35% 42% 32% 41% 47% 33% 40% 35% 35% 35% 39% 35% 33% 33% 37% 34% 41%
Don't know 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If Yes] How did your most recent telehealth visit compare to a traditional in-person medical visit?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 876 400 466 225 226 198 217 309 101 317 149 616 70 111 159 224 489 59 88 85 127 110 209 94 577 279
Better 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11% 14% 7% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11%
Worse 32% 38% 27% 25% 35% 32% 37% 39% 29% 27% 32% 33% 24% 29% 31% 32% 33% 30% 26% 37% 31% 32% 32% 34% 34% 27%
Just as good 57% 53% 62% 63% 56% 57% 54% 52% 63% 62% 54% 57% 65% 63% 54% 56% 59% 57% 60% 56% 61% 56% 57% 56% 56% 61%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
In the past 12 months, how many times did you receive care in a hospital emergency room?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 777 363 410 218 189 178 177 282 93 276 126 515 81 107 154 251 365 45 80 89 123 105 170 88 496 263
None 77% 78% 78% 78% 74% 82% 75% 78% 80% 78% 73% 77% 84% 74% 73% 71% 84% 63% 76% 69% 80% 77% 82% 84% 77% 79%
1to2 19% 17% 20% 20% 22% 15% 19% 19% 17% 18% 22% 19% 14% 23% 21% 26% 13% 32% 18% 29% 17% 19% 15% 14% 19% 17%
3 or more 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
When was the last time you were seen by a dentist, was it..
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K S50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Within the last 6 months 56% 55% 58% 48% 56% 62% 60% 63% 59% 53% 48% 60% 49% 49% 46% 51% 64% 35% 42% 43% 54% 60% 66% 68% 56% 58%
More than 6 months but less than a year 14% 13% 15% 19% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 13% 16% 19% 15% 17% 12% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 11% 14% 15%
More than a year but less than two years 16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 19% 17% 18% 14% 22% 20% 21% 16% 15% 13% 14% 16% 16%
More than two years ago 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 8% 14% 14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 19% 14% 9% 24% 22% 21% 13% 10% 7% 6% 14% 10%
Never have gone to a dentist 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How often do you get the social and emotional support you need?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Always 37% 36% 39% 31% 33% 39% 48% 38% 39% 37% 35% 38% 37% 35% 40% 38% 36% 31% 33% 37% 32% 40% 39% 37% 39% 35%
Usually 33% 32% 35% 36% 35% 33% 29% 36% 35% 33% 29% 37% 25% 28% 25% 29% 40% 20% 30% 28% 37% 33% 39% 41% 33% 34%
Sometimes 18% 18% 17% 22% 20% 17% 13% 16% 18% 18% 21% 17% 21% 20% 19% 18% 17% 24% 21% 21% 20% 16% 14% 17% 17% 19%
Rarely 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 9% 8% 8% 7% 3% 11% 9% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Never 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 7% 6% 3% 12% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Over the past 2 weeks, how often have you been bothered by any of the following problems?
Little interest or pleasure in doing things
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Not at all 66% 66% 66% 52% 70% 70% 74% 71% 67% 66% 58% 69% 63% 59% 59% 63% 72% 50% 53% 60% 64% 67% 74% 81% 65% 70%
Several days 18% 18% 18% 29% 16% 16% 11% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 18% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 17% 15% 18% 17%
More than half the days 7% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 5% 14% 10% 6% 9% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5%
Nearly every day 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 10% 5% 10% 9% 10% 10% 3% 13% 13% 10% 5% 7% 3% 1% 7% 6%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Feeling down, depressed, or hopeless
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Not at all 70% 72% 68% 58% 71% 73% 79% 73% 70% 70% 64% 71% 74% 65% 67% 67% 74% 56% 59% 61% 66% 73% 76% 82% 69% 72%
Several days 20% 18% 22% 29% 20% 18% 13% 19% 20% 19% 23% 20% 17% 23% 20% 21% 20% 20% 26% 26% 23% 20% 18% 16% 20% 21%
More than half the days 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 9% 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 0% 5% 3%
Nearly every day 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 7% 2% 15% 8% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
In an average week, how many days per week do you exercise?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
None 18% 15% 21% 15% 16% 18% 23% 15% 16% 19% 23% 17% 23% 25% 23% 22% 13% 32% 25% 21% 18% 19% 13% 11% 18% 17%
One 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Two 13% 14% 13% 15% 16% 13% 10% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15%
Three 18% 18% 19% 20% 19% 19% 15% 19% 20% 17% 17% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 19% 15% 17% 18% 18% 18% 21% 20% 17% 20%
Four 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7% 9% 13% 7% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10% 11%
Five 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 14% 8% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 12%
Six 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 6%
Seven 15% 15% 14% 9% 11% 16% 22% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 12% 9% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 14% 13% 16% 12% 12% 17% 10%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
CALC: % Adults <3 days per week 38% 36% 41% 38% 40% 37% 39% 34% 33% 42% 45% 36% 46% 48% 41% 43% 34% 49% 45% 41% 40% 40% 36% 32% 38% 40%
Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 37% 38% 36% 21% 38% 42% 47% 34% 43% 37% 36% 39% 30% 33% 46% 44% 29% 51% 43% 44% 36% 36% 34% 30% 39% 31%
No 63% 61% 64% 79% 61% 57% 52% 65% 57% 63% 63% 60% 69% 67% 54% 56% 71% 49% 57% 56% 64% 63% 65% 70% 60% 68%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[Iif smoked 100 days] Do you currently smoke cigarettes every day, some days or not at all?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1885 928 946 295 473 486 609 621 274 674 317 1312 147 253 511 616 739 153 218 254 266 253 366 171 1328 517
Every day 20% 21% 20% 24% 26% 26% 10% 14% 15% 23% 32% 16% 34% 30% 29% 25% 10% 40% 26% 28% 24% 15% 14% 9% 19% 23%
Some days 10% 10% 10% 23% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 17% 19% 13% 12% 7% 18% 12% 9% 6% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Not at all 69% 68% 70% 53% 66% 64% 84% 77% 76% 66% 55% 76% 49% 50% 58% 63% 82% 42% 62% 62% 70% 75% 75% 80% 71% 67%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CALC: Adult Cigarette Smoking Rate 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 8% 8% 10% 13% 16% 9% 15% 16% 19% 16% 5% 30% 16% 16% 11% 9% 9% 6% 11% 10%
Have you ever tried using vapor or vape pens, electronic cigarettes or E-cigarettes (such as blu, Vuse), even just one time in your entire life?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 777 363 410 218 189 178 177 282 93 276 126 515 81 107 154 251 365 45 80 89 123 105 170 88 496 263
Yes 23% 28% 18% 45% 26% 15% 1% 27% 17% 21% 24% 23% 16% 41% 24% 33% 16% 17% 29% 24% 31% 22% 24% 20% 22% 26%
No 76% 71% 81% 55% 74% 84% 96% 72% 81% 79% 76% 77% 84% 59% 75% 67% 83% 83% 71% 76% 69% 78% 75% 80% 78% 74%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Considering all types of alcoholic beverages, how many times during the past 30 days did you have 4/5 or more drinks on an occasion?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K S50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5026 2391 2602 1334 1201 1129 1285 1756 622 1797 853 3272 486 739 1092 1387 2490 301 510 568 725 678 1030 547 3310 1607
None 73% 70% 77% 61% 68% 74% 89% 74% 73% 73% 73% 75% 74% 69% 75% 73% 73% 74% 82% 76% 72% 71% 68% 68% 75% 70%
One to five 18% 20% 17% 28% 23% 17% 6% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 22% 15% 19% 20% 15% 12% 17% 20% 22% 22% 22% 17% 22%
Six to ten 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4%
More than ten 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use marijuana or cannabis?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
None 81% 79% 84% 68% 80% 86% 93% 82% 81% 82% 79% 82% 82% 74% 77% 79% 85% 75% 78% 77% 80% 83% 80% 85% 82% 81%
One to five 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Six to ten 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
More than ten 9% 10% 8% 17% 11% 6% 3% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 15% 12% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If used marijuana in past 30 days] When you used marijuana or cannabis during the past 30 days, was it usually:
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 865 471 381 427 229 134 71 290 100 303 172 551 78 181 225 277 360 69 105 116 137 104 200 78 573 275
. . 22% 17% 29% 15% 27% 33% 34% 24% 30% 21% 18% 22% 19% 25% 17% 30% 20% 42% 17% 21% 19% 35% 19% 21% 20% 27%
For medical reasons (like to treat or
decrease symptoms of a health condition)
For nonmedical reasons (like to have fun 40% 48% 31% 44% 40% 28% 36% 42% 36% 40% 39% 40% 35% 40% 40% 34% 44% 24% 28% 38% 39% 32% 53% 50% 41% 36%
or fit in)
. . 37% 34% 40% 40% 33% 39% 29% 34% 34% 38% 41% 37% 46% 34% 42% 34% 36% 34% 54% 40% 39% 33% 28% 29% 38% 37%
For both medical and nonmedical reasons
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If used marijuana in past 30 days] During the past 30 days, have you driven a vehicle while you were under the influence of marijuana?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban High Some |Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 298 171 123 146 71 55 23 104 30 110 53 82 98 115 202 91
Yes 13% 17% 8% 18% 13% 3% 4% 14% 6% 13% 16% 17% 12% 11% 12% 14%
No 86% 83% 89% 80% 87% 96% 96% 86% 93% 85% 84% 83% 85% 89% 87% 86%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you personally know anyone who has struggled with an addiction to heroin or other opiates such as prescription painkillers (like Percocet or OxyContin) at any point during the last 3 years?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 32% 34% 30% 33% 37% 34% 24% 30% 36% 30% 34% 33% 22% 33% 33% 35% 30% 38% 32% 31% 32% 35% 33% 32% 31% 33%
No 67% 65% 69% 67% 62% 65% 75% 69% 63% 68% 65% 66% 76% 66% 66% 64% 70% 62% 68% 68% 67% 64% 67% 67% 68% 66%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If Yes] Who do you know that has struggled with this at any point during the past 3 years? Is it... [READ LIST and get Yes or No response to each]
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1633 827 788 450 457 393 312 546 232 557 300 1115 109 249 373 492 755 114 162 181 240 245 347 180 1056 540
Yourself 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 14% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
A family member 44% 35% 53% 47% 48% 39% 40% 40% 48% 44% 47% 43% 41% 51% 49% 46% 40% 49% 48% 46% 41% 45% 43% 38% 41% 49%
A close friend 34% 37% 30% 37% 38% 31% 28% 37% 25% 34% 35% 33% 39% 38% 40% 34% 31% 42% 34% 34% 34% 33% 30% 35% 34% 32%
An acquaintance 41% 48% 33% 39% 39% 44% 41% 41% 42% 42% 37% 42% 36% 33% 38% 39% 43% 34% 41% 35% 45% 42% 38% 47% 42% 40%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 7% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

On another topic, how well would you say you are managing financially these days? Would you say you are...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Living comfortably 40% 42% 39% 32% 37% 39% 54% 49% 41% 38% 28% 46% 26% 29% 31% 32% 50% 19% 16% 21% 33% 45% 49% 79% 42% 38%
Doing alright 34% 35% 33% 40% 34% 34% 28% 31% 36% 35% 35% 33% 35% 34% 32% 36% 33% 23% 29% 40% 41% 37% 39% 17% 34% 35%
Just getting by 17% 16% 18% 19% 18% 17% 13% 14% 15% 18% 23% 14% 27% 22% 25% 20% 12% 29% 36% 26% 20% 13% 8% 3% 16% 19%
Finding it difficult 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 1% 7% 9% 6% 7% 3% 14% 8% 8% 5% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5%
Finding it very difficult 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 14% 9% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Will the opportunities of children today to succeed be better than or not as good as those you've had?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353 455 169 510 222 915 125 184 282 360 700 80 115 144 192 204 275 163 910 413
Better than those you've had 40% 36% 45% 43% 45% 37% 36% 37% 31% 43% 48% 37% 55% 56% 47% 45% 36% 47% 48% 38% 39% 41% 43% 37% 35% 51%
Not as good 45% 47% 43% 43% 42% 50% 45% 47% 51% 43% 41% 48% 38% 36% 39% 41% 49% 39% 39% 49% 51% 46% 43% 48% 49% 36%
Same 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 7% 1% 1% 4%
Don't know 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 1% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 7% 10% 11% 8%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
How has your financial situation changed in the past 12 months?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
I'm better off financially than | was 12 27% 31% 22% 38% 29% 23% 16% 26% 27% 28% 26% 26% 26% 30% 24% 25% 29% 16% 17% 19% 25% 28% 34% 46% 24% 31%
months ago
I'm about the same financially as | was 12 55% 52% 58% 46% 51% 54% 70% 57% 57% 54% 51% 58% 54% 46% 56% 52% 57% 48% 52% 56% 57% 56% 55% 47% 58% 49%
months ago
I'm worse financially than | was 12 months | 17% 15% 19% 16% 20% 22% 12% 16% 15% 16% 23% 15% 20% 23% 19% 22% 14% 35% 31% 24% 18% 16% 10% 7% 17% 18%
ago
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Suppose you and others in your household were to sell all of your major possessions (including your home), turn all of your investments and other assets into cash, and pay off all of your debts. Would you have something left over, break even, or be in debt?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High | Some |[Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2630 1230 1381 722 632 572 669 913 324 922 471 1658 264 416 593 700 1305 155 263 306 380 354 520 279 1718 854
Something left over 64% 69% 60% 58% 62% 67% 71% 72% 71% 62% 47% 72% 48% 50% 50% 62% 73% 33% 44% 53% 67% 70% 78% 94% 66% 62%
Break even 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 18% 12% 17% 22% 22% 14% 11% 20% 25% 22% 16% 14% 10% 3% 13% 16%
Be in debt 14% 12% 15% 18% 19% 13% 6% 8% 9% 16% 26% 10% 26% 21% 17% 17% 11% 37% 25% 20% 12% 14% 9% 2% 13% 16%
Don't know 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 3% 9% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 0% 6% 5%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Have you had a paid job in the last 30 days?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 63% 68% 58% 82% 80% 69% 21% 63% 63% 63% 62% 61% 59% 71% 48% 62% 70% 29% 41% 59% 63% 71% 79% 82% 55% 78%
No, but would like to work 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 10% 8% 7% 5% 4% 10% 9% 7% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5%
No, retired 19% 17% 21% 1% 0% 8% 66% 21% 22% 19% 13% 24% 14% 5% 25% 19% 16% 22% 27% 23% 21% 18% 10% 8% 27% 3%
No, homemaker 2% 0% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5%
No, full time student 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
No, disabled 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 9% 5% 2% 22% 10% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2%
No, other 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
During this time, has your job been full time or part time?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 3227 1668 1533 1134 996 796 273 1136 402 1146 543 2057 287 536 540 870 1796 88 209 342 466 498 839 468 1873 1292
Full time 76% 82% 70% 72% 84% 80% 55% 75% 73% 79% 76% 77% 79% 68% 64% 75% 81% 40% 49% 65% 78% 82% 85% 87% 75% 78%
Part time 22% 16% 28% 26% 14% 18% 43% 24% 25% 19% 22% 21% 19% 30% 34% 24% 17% 57% 47% 33% 19% 17% 14% 11% 23% 20%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Are you working part-time by choice, or would you rather have a full-time job?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 709 268 431 297 144 144 117 271 101 221 117 434 53 161 188 212 308 51 102 111 90 85 117 54 431 262
By choice 72% 74% 71% 66% 67% 70% 93% 74% 77% 69% 66% 75% 79% 61% 71% 73% 71% 58% 63% 70% 78% 64% 79% 88% 73% 70%
Rather have a full time job 27% 24% 28% 33% 29% 29% 7% 25% 21% 30% 30% 24% 19% 37% 29% 24% 28% 38% 35% 28% 21% 36% 21% 12% 26% 27%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
CALC: Underemployment Rate 13% 10% 15% 15% 10% 13% 15% 13% 11% 13% 16% 11% 18% 20% 21% 13% 10% 42% 31% 19% 12% 11% 6% 4% 14% 11%
[If working] How often do you leave your home to go to work?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1619 831 774 579 498 390 141 548 199 573 299 989 159 290 291 416 902 44 100 184 234 256 398 231 927 659
Never at all 16% 13% 19% 15% 18% 16% 14% 19% 15% 17% 11% 19% 11% 13% 9% 12% 21% 18% 5% 6% 14% 14% 20% 26% 16% 16%
Not very often 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 15% 13% 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 4% 6% 16% 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% 12% 17% 12% 10%
Somewhat often 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 11% 23% 16% 13% 11% 16% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 13%
Very often 58% 61% 55% 61% 56% 62% 47% 52% 62% 60% 65% 55% 68% 64% 75% 69% 49% 57% 71% 69% 67% 65% 52% 43% 57% 60%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Which of these devices do you have?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353 455 169 510 222 915 125 184 282 360 700 80 115 144 192 204 275 163 910 413
s 85% 87% 84% 94% 88% 87% 74% 89% 84% 84% 79% 87% 75% 87% 71% 84% 92% 58% 71% 78% 87% 94% 94% 99% 84% 89%
A computer or tablet with internet access
A smartphone 82% 83% 81% 92% 92% 88% 60% 85% 81% 80% 82% 82% 82% 88% 68% 82% 88% 69% 68% 70% 82% 89% 91% 94% 78% 91%
A cell phone with text and calling only but 21% 22% 20% 16% 20% 20% 28% 21% 22% 21% 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 23% 20% 18% 23% 25% 19% 18% 23% 21% 20% 23%
no internet
None of the above 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 11% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 10% 3% 2% 11% 11% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 5% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
I'm going to read a list of things that you may or may not have experienced in the past 12 months, that is, since <month> 2020. Please let me know if any of these things happened to you, or not.
Have there been times in the past 12 months when you did not have enough money to buy food that you or your family needed?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 10% 7% 12% 13% 13% 9% 4% 7% 7% 10% 17% 6% 16% 21% 16% 13% 5% 30% 23% 18% 10% 4% 3% 1% 9% 12%
No 90% 92% 88% 87% 87% 90% 96% 93% 92% 89% 82% 94% 83% 78% 83% 87% 95% 70% 77% 82% 90% 96% 97% 99% 91% 88%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
[If Yes] How often did this happen - almost every month, some months but not every month, or in only 1 or 2 months?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 497 171 320 178 157 109 50 118 47 182 150 204 81 160 182 185 129 90 120 104 72 29 34 4 291 193
Almost every month 27% 28% 27% 24% 27% 27% 37% 30% 38% 27% 22% 26% 24% 23% 32% 26% 22% 41% 27% 19% 18% 33% 20% 0% 29% 23%
Some months but not every month 35% 39% 33% 36% 33% 37% 32% 40% 27% 31% 38% 33% 33% 43% 39% 31% 36% 31% 32% 41% 42% 25% 33% 58% 32% 41%
Only 1 or 2 months 36% 33% 38% 39% 39% 33% 28% 29% 33% 42% 37% 39% 41% 33% 29% 41% 41% 26% 41% 38% 40% 42% 41% 42% 37% 36%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
In the last 12 months, have you not had enough money to provide adequate shelter or housing for you or your family?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 11% 7% 12% 12% 11% 9% 6% 18% 12% 11% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8%
No 91% 92% 91% 92% 90% 90% 94% 92% 92% 91% 89% 93% 87% 88% 88% 90% 94% 82% 88% 89% 94% 93% 95% 93% 92% 91%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
In the past 12 months, did you stay home when you needed or wanted to go someplace because you had no access to reliable transportation?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 11% 11% 12% 19% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 12% 18% 8% 18% 19% 18% 16% 6% 37% 22% 14% 12% 9% 1% 2% 12% 10%
No 88% 88% 88% 81% 90% 91% 91% 91% 89% 88% 81% 91% 82% 81% 81% 84% 94% 63% 78% 85% 88% 91% 96% 98% 88% 89%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If Yes to above] In the past 12 months, did you ever stay home from a doctor's appointment or a visit to a health care provider because you had no access to reliable transportation?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 590 266 315 260 115 97 109 160 61 211 157 278 86 144 205 224 156 112 111 82 86 63 43 11 407 168
Yes 32% 22% 39% 26% 35% 42% 34% 32% 37% 26% 38% 27% 31% 37% 31% 39% 23% 47% 34% 36% 29% 21% 6% 0% 31% 33%
No 68% 77% 60% 74% 64% 57% 66% 68% 63% 74% 61% 73% 69% 63% 68% 61% 76% 52% 66% 64% 69% 79% 94% 100% 69% 67%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CALC: % Adults Missing Health Care Due to 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 17% 7% 5% 3% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Lack of Transportation
In the past 12 months, have you had anyone deliberately vandalize, try to steal, or steal any property that you own, or anyone attempt to break into your home?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2630 1230 1381 722 632 572 669 913 324 922 471 1658 264 416 593 700 1305 155 263 306 380 354 520 279 1718 854
Yes 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 5% 10% 7% 10% 16% 9% 12% 14% 11% 14% 9% 9% 16% 11% 10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 12%
No 89% 89% 89% 86% 88% 88% 95% 90% 92% 90% 84% 91% 88% 86% 89% 86% 91% 91% 84% 89% 90% 87% 92% 86% 90% 88%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
In the past 12 months, have you had an experience in which someone attacked you, tried to take something from you by force, or physically threatened you?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K S50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2630 1230 1381 722 632 572 669 913 324 922 471 1658 264 416 593 700 1305 155 263 306 380 354 520 279 1718 854
Yes 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 9% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6%
No 95% 95% 95% 92% 95% 95% 98% 96% 94% 95% 92% 97% 93% 92% 94% 93% 96% 91% 92% 94% 95% 94% 97% 95% 96% 94%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Thinking of any of the experiences in which you were attacked or threatened, did any of them involve someone that you know or work with?
Gender
Total M F
Weighted Total: 128 58 69
Yes 44% 37% 51%
No 54% 60% 49%
Don't know 1% 3% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0%
In the past 12 months how often have you gambled, meaning playing any of the following Keno, lottery, scratch off tickets, sports betting, dice games, cards for money, casino games, Off Track Betting and Daily Fantasy Sports?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Did not play these games in the past 12 70% 63% 75% 70% 70% 63% 76% 70% 69% 68% 72% 69% 67% 73% 71% 67% 71% 75% 74% 71% 70% 68% 65% 66% 70% 70%
months
1to 4 times 18% 20% 17% 22% 19% 20% 11% 18% 21% 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 14% 15% 17% 19% 20% 22% 21% 17% 19%
Monthly 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Weekly 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Daily 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

DH083021 Crosstabs_red 23 of 38



DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - August 30, 2021

Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If gambled once or more] Have you bet more than you could really afford to lose?

[If gambled once or more] Have people criticized your betting or told you that you had a gambling problem, regardless of whether or not you thought it was true?

[If gambled once or more] Have you felt guilty about the way you gamble or what happens when you gamble?

[Data from 3-item scale to be released after additional analysis]

In the following questions, we are interested in the way other people have treated you or your beliefs about how other people have treated you. Can you tell me if any of the following has ever happened to you:

At any time in your life, have you ever been unfairly fired, unfairly denied a promotion or raise, or not hired for a job for unfair reasons?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | S$30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2630 1230 1381 722 632 572 669 913 324 922 471 1658 264 416 593 700 1305 155 263 306 380 354 520 279 1718 854
Yes 27% 25% 29% 21% 31% 37% 22% 24% 29% 28% 31% 25% 33% 26% 20% 31% 28% 26% 39% 27% 33% 27% 25% 22% 26% 29%
No 72% 74% 70% 79% 67% 62% 77% 75% 69% 71% 68% 73% 66% 74% 79% 68% 70% 73% 61% 73% 67% 73% 74% 78% 73% 70%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If Yes to above] What do you think is the main reason for these experiences?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some | Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core White | r Amer |[Hispanic| School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 718 312 399 149 199 213 147 222 95 255 146 425 86 111 122 219 372 451 250
Your Ancestry or National Origins 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 8% 5% 3% 6% 17% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Your Gender 19% 7% 29% 17% 21% 18% 20% 22% 26% 16% 16% 23% 11% 14% 9% 16% 24% 19% 19%
Your Race 19% 18% 19% 30% 18% 14% 15% 14% 16% 19% 27% 7% 47% 33% 20% 20% 17% 16% 24%
Your Age 11% 12% 11% 14% 5% 14% 13% 16% 16% 8% 8% 12% 6% 9% 4% 15% 11% 13% 9%
Your Religion 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Your Height 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Your Weight 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Some other Aspect of Your Physical 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10% 10% 5% 6% 9%
Appearance
Your Sexual Orientation 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Your Education or Income Level 7% 9% 6% 4% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 4% 15% 13% 8% 5% 7% 8%
A physical disability 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 10% 0% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Don't know 33% 39% 27% 26% 36% 34% 34% 30% 35% 35% 31% 36% 22% 24% 36% 32% 32% 35% 30%
Refused 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
[If Yes to above] How many times did this happen to you during the past 3 years?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 714 308 398 149 195 213 146 221 95 254 145 422 86 109 121 217 371 449 247
Once every week or more 4% 3% 4% 9% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 9% 11% 2% 3% 4% 2%
A few times every month 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 8% 4% 2% 3% 5%
A few times every year 5% 5% 5% 8% 9% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 11% 3% 10% 10% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
A few times in the past 3 years 15% 12% 16% 26% 18% 10% 6% 8% 15% 15% 24% 11% 23% 26% 8% 20% 14% 13% 18%
Once 24% 27% 23% 34% 29% 24% 10% 23% 26% 23% 28% 23% 25% 23% 21% 25% 25% 23% 26%
Never in the past 3 years 47% 46% 47% 14% 36% 58% 75% 54% 48% 49% 30% 57% 30% 27% 44% 43% 50% 51% 40%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

May 24 - August 30, 2021

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Have you ever been unfairly stopped, searched, questioned, physically threatened, or abused by the police?

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2630 1230 1381 722 632 572 669 913 324 922 471 1658 264 416 593 700 1305 155 263 306 380 354 520 279 1718 854
Yes 15% 19% 11% 15% 19% 18% 8% 11% 14% 16% 21% 11% 26% 20% 14% 20% 12% 18% 21% 16% 16% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17%
No 85% 81% 88% 84% 80% 82% 92% 88% 86% 83% 79% 89% 74% 80% 85% 80% 87% 81% 79% 84% 83% 85% 84% 87% 86% 82%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If Yes to above] What do you think is the main reason for these experiences?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 389 228 153 109 122 103 52 105 44 144 97 180 69 81 85 142 160 234 144
Your Ancestry or National Origins 12% 11% 15% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 5% 9% 25% 16% 11% 12% 14% 9%
Your Gender 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 10% 4% 5% 2% 8% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6%
Your Race 35% 27% 48% 37% 42% 30% 22% 26% 27% 30% 55% 13% 76% 44% 37% 32% 36% 29% 43%
Your Age 11% 14% 8% 17% 8% 10% 11% 15% 18% 10% 6% 13% 7% 7% 15% 11% 10% 12% 9%
Your Religion 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 0% 2% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Your Height 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Your Weight 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Some other Aspect of Your Physical 15% 20% 8% 14% 14% 18% 14% 17% 13% 16% 14% 17% 12% 15% 20% 15% 13% 15% 15%
Appearance
Your Sexual Orientation 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Your Education or Income Level 4% 6% 1% 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3%
A physical disability 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know 33% 35% 28% 29% 29% 33% 45% 37% 29% 35% 25% 46% 16% 19% 26% 35% 33% 35% 30%
Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
[If Yes to above] How many times did this happen to you during the past 3 years?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 389 228 153 109 122 103 52 105 44 144 97 180 69 81 85 142 160 234 144
Once every week or more 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0%
A few times every month 5% 3% 7% 8% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 13% 8% 4% 4% 5% 3%
A few times every year 10% 7% 14% 16% 12% 5% 2% 9% 21% 5% 14% 3% 12% 15% 15% 13% 1% 12% 6%
A few times in the past 3 years 17% 16% 18% 28% 14% 11% 10% 19% 3% 13% 25% 10% 26% 23% 21% 21% 11% 16% 20%
Once 19% 23% 15% 22% 19% 16% 20% 13% 13% 26% 20% 21% 18% 16% 17% 22% 19% 19% 18%
Never in the past 3 years 47% 48% 45% 26% 50% 61% 60% 50% 58% 51% 34% 63% 38% 31% 35% 38% 61% 45% 53%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey

May 24 - August 30, 2021

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If Yes to above] When this happened during the past 3 years, where did this happen?

Total
Weighted Total: 165
In a car 65%
Walking or biking along a street 9%
At a bus stop 4%
Inside a bus 3%
At a public park 7%
Inside a house or apartment 8%
Inside a store 12%
Someplace else 19%
Don't know 3%
Refused 1%
When seeking health care, have you ever been treated with less respect or received services that were not as good as what other people get?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2630 1230 1381 722 632 572 669 913 324 922 471 1658 264 416 593 700 1305 155 263 306 380 354 520 279 1718 854
Yes 13% 9% 16% 16% 15% 13% 7% 11% 10% 11% 20% 9% 24% 14% 14% 15% 11% 21% 20% 16% 12% 13% 9% 5% 12% 13%
No 85% 88% 82% 82% 83% 84% 91% 87% 86% 86% 78% 89% 73% 84% 84% 83% 87% 77% 77% 82% 85% 86% 90% 93% 85% 86%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[If Yes to above] What do you think is the main reason for these experiences?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 332 108 217 114 96 74 46 103 33 105 91 153 65 59 81 104 145 208 111
Your Ancestry or National Origins 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 5% 7% 4% 5% 10% 3% 7% 17% 10% 9% 3% 8% 4%
Your Gender 17% 10% 20% 22% 11% 14% 20% 24% 12% 12% 17% 22% 5% 13% 8% 16% 23% 19% 11%
Your Race 23% 24% 24% 29% 20% 23% 19% 23% 10% 15% 38% 5% 58% 19% 23% 28% 20% 20% 29%
Your Age 12% 7% 14% 19% 11% 4% 9% 21% 10% 10% 6% 15% 4% 18% 12% 11% 14% 12% 10%
Your Religion 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1%
Your Height 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Your Weight 6% 3% 7% 3% 10% 10% 2% 14% 9% 3% 1% 9% 3% 0% 5% 5% 8% 3% 14%
Some other Aspect of Your Physical 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Appearance
Your Sexual Orientation 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 1% 0% 1% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Your Education or Income Level 8% 9% 7% 2% 10% 14% 9% 10% 0% 7% 11% 8% 8% 3% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7%
A physical disability 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 0% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 8% 7% 0%
Your health insurance status 18% 22% 17% 10% 21% 25% 19% 13% 18% 24% 16% 21% 12% 14% 19% 22% 15% 19% 17%
Don't know 20% 24% 19% 18% 23% 16% 26% 12% 22% 27% 21% 21% 17% 26% 24% 16% 20% 22% 18%
Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 8% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%

DH083021 Crosstabs_red

26 of 38



DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If Yes to above] How many times did this happen to you during the past 3 years?

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 330 105 217 112 96 74 46 103 33 103 91 153 62 59 80 102 145 206 110
Once every week or more 6% 8% 5% 1% 5% 11% 3% 8% 8% 5% 5% 1% 6% 11% 11% 5% 1% 6% 1%
A few times every month 6% 2% 8% 8% 4% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 7% 13% 4% 4% 5% 8%
A few times every year 12% 8% 14% 14% 10% 11% 10% 11% 21% 8% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12% 20% 7% 13% 11%
A few times in the past 3 years 35% 36% 36% 35% 47% 26% 24% 36% 35% 32% 36% 33% 36% 36% 25% 30% 43% 31% 43%
Once 21% 26% 20% 26% 19% 18% 24% 16% 18% 30% 19% 26% 21% 26% 17% 24% 23% 24% 17%
Never in the past 3 years 16% 18% 14% 13% 12% 21% 26% 16% 11% 16% 18% 15% 17% 7% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 0% 3% 8% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

[If Yes to above] When this happened durin

g the past 3 years, where did this happen?

Total
Weighted Total: 214
At a doctor's office or when visiting the 59%
doctor
At a hospital or emergency room 32%
At a community health center 11%
At an urgent care center 12%
At a pharmacy 8%
At a dentist 8%
Within a nursing home or other facility 2%
When seeking health insurance coverage 5%
(in person or online)
Someplace else 11%
Don't know 1%
Refused 1%

Is English the primary language spoken in your home?

Total
Weighted Total: 777
Yes 94%
No 5%
Refused 0%
Were you born in the United States?

Total
Weighted Total: 777
Yes 87%
No 13%
Refused 0%
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Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Some people who are deaf or have serious difficulty hearing use assistive devices to communicate by phone. Are you deaf or do you have serious difficulty hearing?

Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353
Yes 6% 6% 6% 1% 4% 6% 15%
No 93% 92% 93% 99% 96% 94% 85%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Are you blind or do you have serious difficu

Ity seeing, even when wearing glasses?

Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353
Yes 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6%
No 95% 96% 94% 97% 97% 95% 93%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Because of a physical, mental, or emotional condition, do you have serious difficulty concentrating, remembering, or making decisions?
Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353
Yes 12% 11% 12% 19% 11% 9% 8%
No 87% 87% 87% 81% 87% 91% 92%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Do you have serious difficulty walking or climbing stairs?
Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353
Yes 12% 10% 14% 2% 5% 13% 27%
No 87% 89% 85% 98% 95% 87% 73%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Do you have difficulty dressing or bathing?
Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353
Yes 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5%
No 96% 96% 96% 98% 97% 95% 95%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Because of a physical, mental, or emotional condition, do you have difficulty doing errands alone such as visiting a doctor’s office or shopping?
Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 1355 701 646 360 325 300 353
Yes 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 10%
No 93% 94% 91% 95% 95% 93% 89%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
The next two questions are about sexual orientation and gender identity. Which of the following best represents how you think of yourself?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Education Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban High Some |Bachelo
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core School | college | r'sor No Yes
Weighted Total: 777 363 410 218 189 178 177 282 93 276 126 154 251 365 496 263
Lesbian or Gay 4% 5% 3% 9% 3% 2% 1% 3% 9% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3%
Straight, that is, not gay 87% 90% 85% 77% 89% 92% 94% 89% 79% 89% 85% 86% 82% 91% 87% 87%
Bisexual 4% 2% 6% 10% 3% 2% 1% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 4%
Something else 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4%
I don't know the answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Do you consider yourself to be transgender?
Total
Weighted Total: 777
Yes, Transgender male to female, Yes, 1%
Transgender female to male, Yes,
Transgender, gender nonconforming
(combined responses)
No 97%
Don't know/Not sure 0%
Refused 2%
Now we will ask about things you or other adults in your household may have experienced since the coronavirus pandemic began this year.
Since February 2020, have you or any other adult in your household: Lost your job or gotten laid off
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K S50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 24% 22% 25% 31% 27% 26% 10% 21% 24% 24% 27% 20% 27% 37% 24% 28% 21% 29% 29% 32% 28% 26% 21% 13% 21% 29%
No 76% 77% 75% 68% 73% 74% 90% 79% 75% 75% 72% 80% 73% 63% 75% 72% 79% 71% 71% 68% 72% 74% 79% 87% 79% 71%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Since February 2020, have you or any other adult in your household: Received groceries or meals from a food pantry, food bank, soup kitchen, or other emergency food service
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 12% 9% 14% 12% 15% 10% 9% 5% 11% 13% 23% 7% 25% 22% 18% 17% 6% 38% 29% 19% 10% 8% 3% 1% 10% 15%
No 88% 90% 86% 87% 85% 90% 90% 94% 89% 86% 77% 92% 75% 77% 82% 83% 94% 61% 71% 81% 90% 92% 97% 99% 89% 84%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 24 - August 30, 2021
Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Since February 2020, have you or any other adult in your household: Found it more difficult than usual to handle child care responsibilities

Total
Weighted Total: 263
Yes 36%
No 63%
Don't know 0%
Refused 1%

Since February 2020, have you or any other adult in your household: Found it more difficult than usual to get enough sleep

Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 610 277 333 169 141 147 142
Yes 37% 33% 40% 43% 40% 37% 27%
No 62% 65% 60% 57% 60% 61% 72%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Since February 2020, have you or any other adult in your household: Consumed alcohol more often than usual

Gender Age
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+
Weighted Total: 610 277 333 169 141 147 142
Yes 21% 26% 16% 31% 23% 22% 6%
No 79% 73% 84% 69% 77% 78% 94%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

[If Yes to above] Is that you, another adult in your household, or both you and another adult in your household who has used alcohol more often?

Gender
Total M F
Weighted Total: 127 72 55
You 36% 37% 35%
Another adult in household 21% 18% 25%

41% 41% 40%
Both you and another adult in household ? ? °

Refused 2% 4% 0%

Since February 2020, have you personally experienced any of the following? Tested positive for having COVID-19

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 14% 15% 14% 23% 13% 14% 7% 15% 12% 13% 18% 13% 15% 22% 16% 17% 12% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% 14% 15% 12% 19%
No 85% 84% 86% 77% 86% 86% 93% 85% 87% 86% 82% 87% 85% 77% 84% 82% 88% 86% 87% 83% 85% 85% 86% 85% 88% 80%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

DataHaven Community Wellbeing

Survey

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - August 30, 2021

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

DH083021 Crosstabs_red

Since February 2020, have you personally experienced any of the following? Tested positive for having antibodies to COVID-19
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 1% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9%
No 91% 90% 92% 87% 91% 92% 95% 90% 92% 91% 90% 92% 93% 86% 91% 89% 93% 89% 90% 90% 92% 92% 92% 90% 92% 88%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
[If No to both of above] Since February 2020, have you personally experienced any of the following? Been pretty sure you had COVID-19, but did not get officially diagnosed
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 4408 2100 2277 1076 1077 985 1197 1539 564 1588 718 2933 416 588 933 1167 2255 261 444 483 628 597 914 485 2975 1337
Yes 10% 10% 10% 11% 15% 9% 4% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 13% 10% 8% 13%
No 89% 89% 89% 88% 83% 90% 96% 90% 89% 89% 88% 90% 89% 86% 90% 88% 90% 91% 89% 92% 89% 89% 87% 89% 91% 86%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Which best describes your experience with COVID-19?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S$15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1219 597 617 450 352 264 145 425 140 416 237 729 120 251 274 392 547 68 119 152 185 168 274 135 684 512
No symptoms 19% 21% 17% 23% 14% 17% 22% 22% 23% 16% 15% 15% 21% 27% 28% 16% 16% 22% 22% 22% 15% 22% 14% 20% 18% 20%
Mild symptoms 32% 34% 30% 34% 32% 30% 28% 28% 32% 33% 34% 32% 31% 33% 29% 35% 31% 28% 28% 41% 34% 29% 35% 32% 30% 34%
Moderate symptoms 34% 31% 36% 35% 33% 34% 32% 37% 37% 32% 29% 37% 34% 26% 26% 33% 38% 24% 32% 26% 34% 35% 40% 33% 35% 32%
Severe symptoms 14% 11% 16% 7% 19% 17% 17% 11% 8% 16% 20% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 26% 16% 8% 13% 15% 10% 15% 15% 14%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[if had mild, moderate, or severe symptoms] Are you currently experiencing any symptoms, even mild ones?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 982 470 508 347 296 218 113 326 108 348 201 614 95 183 198 326 454 53 93 116 158 129 236 106 557 410
Yes 14% 10% 17% 13% 12% 15% 18% 10% 15% 12% 21% 11% 11% 23% 13% 16% 12% 26% 22% 17% 13% 13% 10% 7% 14% 13%
No 86% 90% 82% 87% 88% 85% 82% 90% 85% 88% 78% 89% 89% 77% 86% 84% 88% 74% 76% 82% 87% 87% 90% 93% 85% 87%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[if Yes to above] For how long have you been having any symptoms?
Gender
Total M F
Weighted Total: 133 45 87
Less than 1 month 16% 15% 17%
Between 1 month and 2 months 6% 8% 5%
Between 2 months and 6 months 25% 31% 22%
More than 6 months 53% 46% 56%
Don't know 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0%
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Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
May 24 - August 30, 2021

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

[If experiencing symptoms for more than 1 month] Which symptoms are those?

Total
Weighted Total: 111
Fatigue/Tiredness 39%
Cough 25%
Body aches 19%
Headache 23%
Loss of taste or smell 39%
Congestion or difficulty breathing 32%
Difficulty sleeping 14%
Confusion or Brain Fog 20%
Chest pain 14%
Other symptoms not listed 41%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%

[If experiencing symptoms for more than 1 month] How often do these symptoms interfere with your daily activities?

Gender

Total M F
Weighted Total: 111 39 72
Never 13% 26% 7%
Rarely 16% 12% 19%
Sometimes 21% 23% 20%
Often 19% 11% 24%
Very often 29% 27% 29%
Don't know 1% 0% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0%

Since February 2020, have you had any close friends or family members

who have: Tested positive for COVID-19

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
Yes 49% 47% 50% 58% 56% 48% 33% 49% 41% 47% 56% 49% 49% 49% 42% 51% 50% 45% 46% 43% 51% 54% 50% 54% 45% 58%
No 51% 51% 50% 42% 43% 52% 66% 50% 57% 52% 43% 50% 50% 51% 58% 48% 49% 53% 54% 57% 48% 45% 50% 46% 55% 41%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Since February 2020, have you had any close friends or family members who have: Been hospitalized for COVID-19
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
Yes 21% 18% 23% 21% 25% 24% 15% 19% 16% 21% 28% 18% 32% 26% 20% 22% 21% 27% 20% 16% 26% 23% 19% 20% 19% 26%
No 78% 80% 76% 78% 75% 76% 84% 80% 82% 78% 71% 81% 66% 74% 80% 77% 79% 73% 79% 83% 74% 76% 81% 80% 80% 73%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 24 - August 30, 2021

Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

Since February 2020, have you had any close friends or family members who have: Died from COVID-19
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
Yes 17% 16% 19% 12% 20% 22% 16% 19% 12% 15% 23% 14% 30% 23% 17% 21% 16% 28% 16% 16% 16% 20% 16% 15% 16% 21%
No 82% 83% 80% 88% 79% 77% 84% 80% 86% 84% 77% 85% 70% 77% 82% 79% 84% 72% 84% 83% 83% 80% 83% 85% 84% 77%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
When leaving your home, how often are you wearing a mask? Never at all, not very often, somewhat often, or very often?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 1736 871 853 448 420 397 444 606 226 634 272 1187 144 233 368 459 890 103 168 186 236 243 371 201 1168 533
Never at all 16% 23% 9% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 23% 14% 11% 18% 7% 11% 20% 16% 14% 14% 10% 13% 16% 20% 19% 19% 15% 17%
Not very often 13% 16% 9% 14% 11% 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 7% 15% 3% 7% 11% 13% 13% 7% 1% 8% 13% 12% 17% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat often 20% 21% 19% 18% 21% 21% 20% 25% 22% 18% 10% 22% 15% 18% 18% 19% 21% 19% 19% 22% 20% 22% 17% 29% 19% 21%
Very often 51% 39% 63% 52% 50% 48% 52% 41% 38% 55% 70% 45% 75% 64% 51% 51% 51% 60% 67% 56% 51% 46% 46% 35% 51% 49%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Have you personally received the COVID-19 vaccine, or not?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K S50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 5145 2464 2645 1388 1240 1147 1290 1801 643 1832 870 3360 489 756 1116 1411 2559 303 512 581 740 702 1061 568 3382 1650
Yes 82% 81% 82% 75% 76% 86% 92% 86% 80% 81% 77% 86% 75% 69% 77% 75% 88% 71% 78% 79% 79% 84% 86% 90% 86% 75%
No 17% 17% 17% 24% 22% 13% 7% 12% 18% 18% 23% 13% 25% 30% 23% 24% 11% 28% 22% 21% 19% 16% 13% 9% 13% 23%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
[If vaccinated] Did you receive a single-dose vaccine, the first of two doses, or have you gotten both doses of a two-dose vaccine?
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 4210 2008 2173 1045 948 987 1183 1553 515 1476 665 2903 365 522 860 1062 2262 216 397 457 586 587 917 511 2893 1244
Single-dose vaccine 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 4% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 13% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 11%
First of two doses 1% 1% 1% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 8% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Both doses of two-dose vaccine 87% 87% 88% 84% 82% 87% 94% 89% 88% 87% 83% 89% 85% 79% 85% 86% 89% 83% 85% 87% 86% 88% 87% 88% 89% 84%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CALC: % Adults fully vaccinated 80% 80% 80% 73% 73% 83% 91% 85% 78% 79% 72% 84% 69% 64% 73% 72% 86% 68% 73% 76% 77% 80% 83% 89% 84% 73%
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[If not vaccinated] Do you think you will...

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Get the vaccine as soon as you can 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 15% 7% 13% 10% 16% 8% 17% 15% 12% 11% 9% 15% 21% 8% 13% 15% 5% 0% 11% 11%
) .- . . 26% 23% 29% 30% 25% 20% 24% 28% 20% 29% 24% 24% 27% 32% 30% 26% 23% 25% 27% 35% 21% 26% 20% 18% 24% 30%
Wait until it has been available for a while
to see how it is working for other people
Only get the vaccine if required to do so 17% 20% 15% 23% 15% 15% 7% 16% 19% 18% 16% 15% 16% 22% 13% 16% 23% 5% 12% 17% 24% 18% 24% 20% 19% 15%
for work, school, or other activities
Definitely not get the vaccine 42% 42% 41% 35% 46% 46% 44% 45% 44% 39% 40% 47% 38% 28% 41% 43% 41% 49% 38% 36% 40% 38% 48% 55% 41% 40%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1%
CALC: % Adults who say they will definitely 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 5% 14% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9%
not get the vaccine
[If vaccinated but only with first of two doses] Do you think you will get the second dose of the COVID-19 vaccine according to the schedule recommended by your healthcare provider, normally 3-4 weeks after the first dose?
Total
Weighted Total: 163
Yes 84%
No 11%
Not sure 5%
[If not vaccinated] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might get COVID-19 from the vaccine? Are you...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Very concerned 18% 13% 23% 17% 16% 21% 18% 14% 12% 18% 25% 12% 23% 24% 20% 18% 16% 37% 13% 25% 16% 13% 10% 16% 20% 16%
Somewhat concerned 14% 11% 16% 13% 15% 10% 17% 11% 8% 17% 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 15% 10% 18% 17% 15% 11% 13% 15% 12% 12% 17%
Not too concerned 14% 12% 16% 15% 12% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 14% 9% 26% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14%
Not at all concerned 52% 61% 43% 53% 53% 54% 45% 56% 67% 49% 44% 58% 48% 44% 44% 54% 57% 34% 41% 49% 57% 60% 64% 58% 53% 51%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1%
[If not vaccinated] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might experience serious side effects from the COVID-19 vaccine? Are you...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Very concerned 44% 33% 53% 37% 50% 51% 36% 34% 38% 48% 52% 41% 46% 45% 40% 44% 48% 59% 43% 47% 44% 29% 46% 53% 43% 45%
Somewhat concerned 27% 30% 24% 30% 24% 27% 21% 32% 30% 26% 20% 31% 21% 24% 26% 27% 26% 14% 29% 32% 28% 28% 23% 35% 25% 28%
Not too concerned 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 4% 12% 14% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 12% 12% 6% 10% 2% 11% 7% 6% 12% 13% 3% 8% 11%
Not at all concerned 20% 24% 15% 22% 16% 16% 31% 19% 24% 18% 21% 18% 26% 18% 21% 22% 16% 25% 17% 14% 21% 28% 18% 9% 23% 15%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)
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[if not vaccinated] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might need to take time off work to go and get the COVID vaccine? Are you...

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Very concerned 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 4% 1% 3% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 3% 15% 7% 8% 4% 4% 0% 6% 6%
Somewhat concerned 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5%
Not too concerned 11% 13% 9% 16% 8% 9% 3% 12% 6% 8% 17% 8% 14% 16% 14% 11% 7% 12% 12% 17% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 12%
Not at all concerned 77% 77% 77% 68% 78% 85% 89% 79% 83% 78% 69% 82% 75% 72% 74% 78% 77% 77% 69% 69% 80% 81% 85% 85% 78% 76%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
[If not vaccinated] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might have to pay out of pocket to get the COVID-19 vaccine? Are you...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Very concerned 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 2% 10% 9% 4% 11% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 4% 7% 0% 9% 5%
Somewhat concerned 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 11% 10% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4%
Not too concerned 11% 9% 14% 14% 10% 7% 12% 15% 4% 13% 9% 10% 16% 12% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 1% 10% 12%
Not at all concerned 73% 76% 70% 70% 75% 76% 74% 71% 89% 70% 70% 79% 65% 66% 69% 75% 75% 71% 71% 69% 70% 79% 71% 94% 72% 76%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
[If not vaccinated] How concerned are you, if at all, that it will be difficult for you to travel to a vaccination site to get the COVID-19 vaccine? Are you...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer [Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Very concerned 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 6% 7% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Somewhat concerned 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 6% 4% 0% 4% 5% 3%
Not too concerned 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 15% 9% 17% 11% 18% 10% 7% 20% 11% 16% 9% 6% 2% 10% 10% 13%
Not at all concerned 80% 81% 79% 81% 82% 78% 76% 82% 87% 80% 75% 85% 74% 77% 75% 81% 84% 64% 74% 76% 85% 87% 92% 86% 81% 80%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1%
[If not vaccinated] How concerned are you, if at all, that you won't be able to get the vaccine from a place you trust? Are you...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $S100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Very concerned 10% 6% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 6% 5% 9% 19% 5% 10% 17% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 15% 11% 6% 8% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat concerned 7% 6% 8% 11% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 8% 9% 5% 14% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 13% 6% 9% 5% 4% 0% 8% 7%
Not too concerned 12% 14% 11% 17% 10% 6% 12% 15% 9% 11% 13% 10% 16% 13% 17% 12% 8% 18% 14% 20% 6% 9% 7% 15% 12% 12%
Not at all concerned 68% 73% 64% 61% 72% 74% 74% 70% 81% 68% 58% 77% 57% 62% 63% 71% 70% 56% 61% 58% 72% 76% 75% 78% 68% 69%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1%
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Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If not vaccinated] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might need to miss work if the side effects of the vaccine make you feel sick for a day or more? Are you...
Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-

Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 862 413 443 337 272 149 94 219 115 330 197 422 122 227 251 333 272 84 113 120 144 111 139 49 456 377
Very concerned 20% 13% 27% 21% 23% 20% 8% 15% 16% 19% 30% 17% 18% 28% 18% 21% 21% 25% 23% 28% 22% 12% 19% 15% 17% 23%
Somewhat concerned 16% 19% 13% 22% 14% 12% 7% 18% 12% 18% 13% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 18% 13% 13% 11% 18% 17% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Not too concerned 9% 8% 11% 15% 7% 6% 1% 13% 8% 7% 9% 7% 12% 14% 14% 7% 8% 7% 14% 12% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Not at all concerned 52% 57% 46% 41% 54% 59% 74% 49% 64% 54% 45% 57% 51% 41% 51% 54% 50% 54% 49% 47% 51% 58% 57% 62% 54% 50%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 1%
[If do not plan to get second dose] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might experience serious side effects from the second dose of the COVID-19 vaccine? Are you...

Total
Weighted Total: 26
Very concerned 46%
Somewhat concerned 14%
Not too concerned 11%
Not at all concerned 30%
Don't know 0%
Refused 0%
[If do not plan to get second dose] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might need to take time off work to get the second dose of the COVID-19 vaccine? Are you...

Total
Weighted Total: 25
Very concerned 15%
Somewhat concerned 9%
Not too concerned 14%
Not at all concerned 56%
Don't know 0%
Refused 6%
[If do not plan to get second dose] How concerned are you, if at all, that it will be difficult for you to travel to a vaccination site to get the second dose of the COVID-19 vaccine? Are you...

Total
Weighted Total: 26
Very concerned 20%
Somewhat concerned 6%
Not too concerned 11%
Not at all concerned 57%
Don't know 0%
Refused 6%
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Live interviews with 5,145 randomly-selected Connecticut adults (Age 18 and over)

DataHaven Community Wellbeing Survey
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Maximum MOE +/- 1.6%

[If do not plan to get second dose] How concerned are you, if at all, that you might need to miss work if the side effects of the second dose of the COVID-19 vaccine make you feel sick for a day or more? Are you...

Total
Weighted Total: 25
Very concerned 28%
Somewhat concerned 19%
Not too concerned 20%
Not at all concerned 27%
Don't know 0%
Refused 6%
In politics today, do you consider yourself a:

Total
Weighted Total: 1736
Republican 17%
Democrat 37%
Independent 26%
Other 16%
Refused 4%

[If Independent or Other] Do you LEAN more towards the:

Total
Weighted Total: 790
the Republican Party 23%
the Democratic Party 34%
Just Independent/Don't lean to either 29%
party
Other party 4%
Refused 11%

Many people have been held in jail or prison for a night or more at some point in their lives. Please think about your immediate family, including parents; brothers; sisters; children; and your current spouse, current romantic partner, or anyone else you have had a child with. Please include
step, foster, and adoptive family members. Confidentially and for statistical purposes only, have any members of your immediate family, NOT including yourself, ever been held in jail or prison for one night or longer?

DH083021 Crosstabs_red

Gender Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo S15K- | $30K- | S50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 2630 1230 1381 722 632 572 669 913 324 922 471 1658 264 416 593 700 1305 155 263 306 380 354 520 279 1718 854
Yes 30% 27% 32% 31% 38% 30% 21% 23% 33% 29% 42% 25% 47% 39% 34% 36% 26% 36% 36% 39% 29% 34% 32% 22% 28% 34%
No 67% 69% 65% 64% 59% 69% 77% 73% 64% 68% 54% 73% 51% 56% 63% 63% 71% 60% 61% 56% 68% 63% 66% 78% 68% 64%
Don't know/Refused 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2%
[If male and age 18-64] We are also interested in your own experiences. Have you yourself ever been held in a jail or prison for a night or more?
Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | $75K- | $100K-
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college | r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $200K+ No Yes
Weighted Total: 930 389 292 250 316 118 337 160 521 98 186 238 246 440 46 59 86 141 154 213 141 545 367
Yes 19% 11% 28% 21% 15% 19% 18% 29% 15% 28% 28% 27% 23% 13% 26% 31% 29% 17% 15% 21% 17% 18% 20%
No 81% 89% 71% 79% 85% 81% 81% 71% 84% 72% 72% 73% 77% 87% 74% 69% 71% 83% 85% 79% 83% 82% 79%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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once or more than once?

[If Yes] Have you been held in a jail or prison
Age Connecticut Cities/Towns Race/Ethnicity Education Income Children in HH
Wealthy Urban | Urban Black/Af High Some |Bachelo $15K- | $30K- | $50K- | S$75K- | S100K-

Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 / Rural |Peripher| Core | White | r Amer |Hispanic| School | college [ r'sor | <$15K | $30K $50K $75K 100K | $200K | $S200K+ No Yes

Weighted Total: 179 43 81 55 47 22 61 48 79 27 53 67 57 55 12 20 25 24 23 44 23 101 72
Once 50% 77% 47% 34% 57% 53% 56% 35% 49% 38% 60% 40% 50% 63% 45% 25% 45% 34% 43% 65% 80% 52% 45%
More than once 48% 23% 50% 65% 38% 47% 44% 64% 51% 60% 40% 59% 50% 33% 50% 75% 55% 66% 57% 35% 20% 48% 52%
Refused 1% 0% 3% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
9% 3% 14% 14% 6% 9% 8% 19% 8% 17% 11% 16% 12% 4% 13% 23% 16% 11% 9% 7% 3% 9% 10%

CALC: % men 18-64 held more than once

Please imagine a ladder with steps numbered from zero at the

bottom to 10 at the top. The top of th

e ladder represents the best

possible life for you and the

bottom of the ladder repres

ents the worst possible life for you. On which step of the

ladder would you say you personally feel you s

Total

777

Weighted Total:

11%

Top - best possible life for you

10%

22%

24%

12%

11%

5%

1%

1%

=RINIW(A|O|N|(|O

0%

Bottom - worst possible life for you

1%

Refused

1%

On which step do you think you will stand a

bout five years from now?

Total
Weighted Total: 777
Top - best possible life for you 25%
9 20%
8 25%
7 11%
6 4%
5 5%
4 1%
3 1%
2 0%
1 0%
Bottom - worst possible life for you 1%
Refused 6%
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